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P.O. No XN717-200701-NSL000 Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: APP NO:

07/01/20 | ™™ LRL " NSL

pLEL2018431823

ABOVE THIS TASLE FOR OCO DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION am )
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - et
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 \“ )

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicanf: Devon Energy Production, L.P. OGRID Number: 6137
Well Name: Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well API: 30-015-46477
Pool: Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool Pool Code: 98220

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
@NSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Check one only for[I]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
OpoHc [Oce Opc Opc Hols  [Jowm
[ '] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

OwWrx [OPMX [JSWD [JIPI [JEOR [JPPR
FOR OCD ONLY

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. [:I o

A.@ Offset operators or lease holders

B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice conient
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E. m Notfification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.m) For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Indlvidual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

July 1, 2020

Kaitlyn A. Luck Date

Print or Type Name
505-954-7286

jlrj'@m:_/{ Phone Number

kaluck@hollandhart.com
Signature e-mail Address
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND&HART. " Phone (505) 954-7286

KALuck@hollandhart.com

July 01, 2020

VIA ONLINE FILING

Adrienne Sandoval, Director

Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, for administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location for its Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well in the W/2
SW/4 of Section 3 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 10, Township 26 South, Range 31 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

Devon Energy Production, LP (“Devon”) (OGRID No. 6137) seeks administrative
approval of an unorthodox well location for its Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well (API
No. 30-015-46477) to be completed within the Purple Sage Wolfcamp Pool (98220) underlying
the W/2 SW/4 of Section 3 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 10, Township 26 South, Range 31 East,
N.M.P.M.,, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This well will be drilled from a surface location 220 feet from the south line and 350 feet
from the west line (Unit M) of Section 10 to a bottom hole location 2645 feet from the south line
and 330 feet from the west line (Unit L) of Section 3. The first take point will be located 330 feet
from the south line and 330 feet from the west line (Unit M) of Section 10, and the last take point
will be 2565 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line (Unit L) of Section 3.

Pursuant to Division Order R-14262, this acreage is governed by the Special Rules for the
Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool which provide for wells in the Wolfcamp formation in Eddy
County to be located no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit. The
completed interval for the Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well will be unorthodox because
it is closer than 330 feet to the northern boundary of the spacing unit in Section 3. Approval of
the unorthodox completed interval will allow Devon to use its preferred well spacing plan for
horizontal wells in this area and thereby prevent waste.

T 505.988.4421 F 505.983.6043

10 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www_.hollandhart.com

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho

Utah
Washington, D.C
Wyoming

Montana
Nevada

New Mexico
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Exhibit A is a Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which shows
that the completed interval of the proposed Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well
encroaches on the drilling and spacing units to the north in Section 3.

Exhibit B is a land plat for Sections 3 and 10 that shows the proposed Thoroughbred 10-
3 Fed Com #711H Well in relation to the adjoining spacing units to the north in Section 3.

Ownership is diverse between the subject spacing unit and the spacing unit to the north.
XTO Energy Inc. and the Bureau of Land Management are the only affected persons. Exhibit C
reflects that a copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by certified mail to each
affected person advising that any objections must be filed in writing with the Division within 20
days from the date the Division receives the application.

Exhibit D is a statement from a Devon’s petroleum engineer confirming that Devon’s
requested unorthodox location is necessary to optimize well spacing, thereby preventing waste.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

ATAAUIA

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.




District !
1625 N French Dr_, Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District Il
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
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Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Distret 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 4 of 20

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" API Number ? Pool Code * Pool Name
¢ Property Code ® Property Name ° Well Number
THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
"OGRID No. * Operator Name ° Elevation
6137 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 3240.5
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 10 26S 31E 220 SOUTH 350 WEST EDDY
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
L 3 26 S 31E 2645 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY
" Dedicated Acres | " Joint or Infill | " Consolidation Code ** Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
NBY IY37E 2656.98 F1 NBY 3O'S3'E 2661.61 F1 " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NW CORNER SEC. 3 n/4 CORNER SEC. 3 NE CORNER SEC. 3 1 hereby certify that the infornation contained herein is true and complete io the
LAT. = 32.0794257N [£ LAT, = 32)0794436'N | £ LAT. = 32,0794668'N
LONG. = 103.7746036W o LONG. = 108.7660270'W ! w LONG. = 103.7574356'W best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a
®
NM5: JE&S(I&(%@ % ":‘MS:P 3 511(; 0(;? ‘ § NM;SP”E;‘]SLSE) working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed
E = 714388.80 < | E=7jossas | | € = 719706.10 bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to
ad
El | ‘ lﬁ a contract with an owner of sich a mineral or working interest, or to a
‘9 | | | ,“3 voluntary pooling ag ora ry pooling order i ofore entered
W/4 CORNER SEC. 3 & ; S E/4 CORNER SEC. 3
LAT, = 32.072102"'N = | I I N AT, = 32,0721403N by the division.
LONG. = 103.7748226W 30] SEG. 8 | LONG. = 103.7574402'W
NMSP EAST (FT 3§0+TOM BOTTOM OF HOLE NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 35041616 S 1 | LAT, = 32.0720474'N = N = 390458.06 -
E = 7143370 OF "HOLE LONG. = 103.7735575W — E = 71971890 Signature Date
b LTH [MSP_EAST (FT) 2
@ | N = 390397.99 @
& 5 E=7172672 (& :
- |LAST TAKE POINT - el
& i 2565 FSL, 333 FWL g
k- LAT. = 32.0718276'N o
SECTION CORNER & {LONG. = 1037735577 W & SECTION CORNER E-mail Address
LAT, = 32.0647759N = LAT. = 32.064B111'N
, QUARTER CORNER |
LONG. = 103.7746296 W NBF 33'36°E SCALED W89 33 39'E LONG. = 103.7574377W
NMSP EAST (FT) 266343 1T ZBA3A3 FT NMSP_EAST (FT)
= s | N = 6770185 *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
5 I :‘?f 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
g SE C'l 10 i § plotied from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under
ryFe ¥ RS o
g l_‘.? my supervision, and that the same is true and correct (0 the
o T )
W/4 CORNER SEC. 10 & TH0R0UGH$RED 10-3 FIRST TAKE POINT |8 £/4 CORNER SEC, 10 best of my belief.
LAT, = 32.05744B7N FED COM 711H 330" FSL,i 330" FwL P LAT, = 32.0574807N
LONG, = 1037746480 | ELEV. = 3240.8° | LAT, = 51.0510300-;4 LONG. = 103.7574542'W JUNE 30, 2020
NMSP EAST (FT) LAT. = 32:0607278'N (MADB3) LUNG. = 103.77358490°W NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 38508553 || LONG. = 103.7735247'W | | £ N = 385125.16 Date of Survey
E = 714416104 | NMSP_EAST (FT) . ~ E = 71974303
=| N = 382642.42 | | <
4l g = 714777.09 §
@ | | |
o~ | | |
SW CORNER SEC. 10 [ " 7 "~ |~ [s/4 CORNER stc. 10 ¥ SE CORNER SEC. 10
LAT. = 32.0501214N 5| N ~FTP ILKT_ = 32.0501346N B LAT, = 32,0501483N s
LONG, = 103.7746546W | < SUFiF ACE | LONG. = 103.76B0329 W o LONG. = 103.7574177W gnature
o NMSP_EAST i )
s B QEFA} 8 LOCATION mePae[.qumaa.(;aq s NusP EAST (1) CEnificate Number:
E = 71442817 " 350, IE = 71703938 | E = 71976856

!
iBQ'JS'.‘H‘W 2671.84 FT SBO 35 24 W 2669.81 F1

EXHIBIT
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Intent :] As Drilled ‘:]

API #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
COMPANY, L.P.

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County

Latitude Longitude NAD

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot | Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
M 10 26S 31E 330 SOUTH (330 WEST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.0510300 103.7735890 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
L 3 268 31E 2565 |SOUTH |330 WEST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.0718276 103.7735577 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? |:]

Is this well an infill well? ]

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal
Spacing Unit.

APl #

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number

KZ 06/29/2018
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SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 FAST, NM.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SITE MAP

THOROUGHBRED 10 CTB 1

__N89'35'27"E _ _
e IR

Ef e s T v2s0 NoRT « LT s e T 0T T T e T | 5
¢ s o+ o« v vOFFSET v v & % « « « » « + + < . £
QL * o ¢ vEL RAOE v v v v v § v s v s e <
b o et i et -
QIEC 32559~ 1 T T T T T T T T T TEL 32474 N\ . I
<1 I | o
| i ' .8
| . PROPOSED SUB—PAD ||~ - . s
: 4.224+ ACRES 1 I . *
E | | - - v - v v + é
< | I s § 6 & & & -
=' | F - ) ) * - - - - 7 - - =
sl THOROUGHBRED 10-3 lf G R 6 W % S
o || FED COM 711H |- THOROUGHBRED." ."[
= 0 v v 10 WELLPAD 1 * |2
L LAT. = 32.0507278'N (NAD83) I T e R =
: LONG, = 10 ??3524?‘\# PROPOSED e - s e ® w
S THOROUGHBRED 10-3 || =~ * ~* = * *
_ | E‘= 9’??;%33 FED COM 731H e o 20T,
é - 150" 250' Hg"__gSEETAST e e
f 150° WEST WEL 32505 . . . . ..U T|E
| | &|errer, PROPOSED s o« & « @ . o
| | T THOROUGHBRED 10-3 !l - 1o
4 | 2 FED COM 621H Wa"s n we s weenld
h o 2w W W e e W R
=% =31 |
()| 2|1 —serm . - e % S % 2 B % & @ 5 8
"/_ OFFSET e o = ieat o o
I_EL_ 3235.1° EL 3 “_5 ___________  EL 3] v ovov v ovovov vAL 32473
5 — Y o e m— PP S
S89'35'57"W 700.10 FT

NOTE: LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING THE
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NADB3). LISTED NEW MEXICO
STATE PLANE EAST COORDINATES ARE GRID (NADS3). BASIS OF
BEARING AND DISTANCES USED ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST
S(A)\(,)‘:I;BDBINATES MODIFIED TO THE SURFACE. ELEVATION VALUES ARE

012 60 120 240
SCALE 1" = 120'

PhoN e WTERSECTON OF CR. 1 (ORLA HWY.) & MonsawTo row, co DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
e s R L RIS o S THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
INTERSECTION, TURN JEFT a0 Bc ek 3'=$ggx- 10t T LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE

RIGHT AND GO WEST APPROX. SOUTHWEST CORNER

OF 2N EXISTING WELLEAD ¢ TN RIGHE AnD AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF

C 'I'URNLEFTANDGO

Q APPROX 0.1 MILE SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,

RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M.
; ﬂ‘g& EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
A /3!':4- f ez G - ::“ MUY
: (5 W(/ /,r /. MUM
-,-'.'@;-" v"|/'

A DT

JUNE 30, 2020

SURVEY NO. 72258
(n

ING, INC. w5%wsw CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO  fih

Py
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qﬂ 0 n "P
L 1 I I 1 J
dt SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M. “h
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
INTEFRIM SITE BUILD PLAN o
[
g
THOROUGHBRED 10 ¢TB 1 b - }
STAKED ACCESS ROAD |
-\\\ :
.
|
|
|
|
T T T T T T T T T T T L PROPOSED 320 LF.e -
LT T T T T T T T T T LT LT T LT T T LT LT PAD ACCESS ROAD
</
130’ B o E el w
) e R L
r g v ® e o ® Aow ow w owm w &
j 305" 25'~—t j
3 THORQUGHBRED 125 3
o 10-3 FED doM 731H . "THOROUGHBRED. .| o
2 .. 10 WELLPAD 1 ,* °|
120’ v v v v v v v v v v o=
THOROUGHBRED LT L TLTL L LT LU
10-3 FED COM |621H
— 30’ f=——120" 120’ 130°
070" \
THOROUGHBRED 245 P T P
10-3 FED COM 711H
120’ S R et
300' TS o %
; = T " v
’: DENOTES INTERIM PAD . . . | DENOTES GRADING SITE
/ l:] RECLAMATION AREA v+ « v | RECLAMATION AREA
?
A 20 240 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
SCALE 1" = 120' THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
2.032+ ACRES INTERIM PAD RECLAMATION AREA AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
3.590+ ACRES GRADING SITE RECLAMATION AREA SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,
2.413+ ACRES NON—RECLAIMED AREA RANGE 81 EAST, N.M.P.M.
8.035+ ACRES THOROUGHBRED 10 WELLPAD 1 EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
JUNE 30, 2020
= SURVEY NO. 72258
:i:i-' 1 MADRON SURVEYING, INC. 2% CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 1 -ft,
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EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP

f L
l’_:_";r SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M. H
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‘:l r N j
K . _// e
’;‘cl - / + \'\
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JI AN / Drill /
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USGS QUAD MAP:

PHANTOM BANKS

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,

RANGE 31 FAST, NM.P.M.

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JUNE 30, 2020

d:"m MADRON SURVEYING, INC. Gs%isiw” CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO

NOT TO SCALE

SURVEY NO. 7225B
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SN ook
L ] I I 1 J
df SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 FAST, NM.P.M. %t
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
1 i \ \ L= i’ \
| o T v .. T T
I | Lionr * o5 ) {,"?‘, \[ P
s R W o | |
171§ b b b
i i | P | T 1 | \:\\ P
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.«;“ \ ( | § - I'\
i’\ = A :
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| i\:\ i '\ \
A <‘: N | { A | 2
T W % | D 30
; o :’ ‘\fvfn’xl._l, \\‘ 2: 1 7[&;‘ 2 4»3’" Eé
. S op “|I\ 0 i\ _-_MILE : . %l ~ /\ 1 4=
g \‘1 0.2 Mll.E'} . ST ]
& f ) 0.1 MILE >,
; !\ . ’.’ \ 1.0 MILE RO
( \" 3 :'
0.25 MILE g
A THOROUGHBRED &
ey 10~3 FED COM
N %
| "'br), 71 1H V. i
TRML. 8 Torda . \
T e : o )
N | ‘..\:_h S”ﬂ- B : ‘\!, NOATH, i\-;asrm B / I
\ \ = J;‘ ! , ..{_:' |
A - - A T 3 k (
ot )t L= t
i L2 ; ‘: ) = \1 - =) \'-,,,1{_'[ 1.‘ T I_Ji,'\.-‘r ' [ ,:'a
EXICO V& I D NS Y\ . : 2 et
B I A e e T
= A ) N
e o i . R St . S
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DISTANCES IN MILES NOT TO SCALE
?;ggcggrﬁrgl};ggg%gfé?m i (GRLA, T 8 DEVON ENFRGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
MONSANTO ROAD, GO SOUTH ON CR. 1 APPROX. 4.2 THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
MILES TO A CALICHE ROAD (PIPELINE ROAD), TURN LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
RIGHT (WEST) AND GO APPROX. 5.2 MILES TO A "T" AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
INTERSECTION, TURN LEFT AND GO SOUTH APPROX. 1.0 SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,
MILE, TURN RIGHT AND GO WEST APPROX. 0.25 MILE
. RANGE 31 EAST, NNM.P.M.
TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF AN EXISTING WELLPAD :
AND A ROAD SURVEY, TURN RIGHT AND FOLLOW ROAD EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
SURVEY NORTH APPROX. 0.2 MILE, TURN LEFT AND GO
WEST APPROX. 0.2 MILE, TURN LEFT AND GO SOUTH JUNE 30, 2020
APPROX 0.1 MILE TO THE NORTHEAST PAD CORNER FOR
THIS LOCATION.
o SURVEY NO. 7225B I
&“Ll MADRON SURVEYING, INC. &s%ss CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO Iurh%
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SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
FEDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

AERIAL PHOTO

— [ a

2 R SRR
e ,:_‘_._’_.{:,..,_‘ .

NOT TO SCALE
éggléfm Pé{A%'I,}% DEVON ENFRGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
FEB. 2019 THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H

LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,
RANGE 31 EAST, NM.P.M.

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JUNE 30, 2020
SURVEY NO. 7225B
MADRON SURVEYING, INC. &% CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO
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T oH
‘E;J'SECTJON 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

AERIAL ACCESS ROUTE MAP

|dt]

s ol
ABRIAL PROTO
GOOGLE EARTH DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

FEB. 2019 THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H
LOCATED 220 FT. FROM THE SOUTH LINE
AND 350 FT. FROM THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH,
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

JUNE 30, 2020
— SURVEY NO. 7225B

:"!ul MADRON SURVEYING, INC. ¢5%i 5 CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO rF
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ACCESS ROAD PLAT (AAO00253614)
PAD ACCESS ROAD FOR THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H, 621H, ?31H

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOQUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
JUNE 30, 2020

THOROUGHBRED 10—3 FED
COM 711H, 621H, 731H

SEE NEXT SHEET (2-2) FOR DESCRIPTION

1000 0 1000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

Scale: 1" = 1000’

GCENFRAL NOTES
1.) THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO
ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT.

SURVEYING IN

NEW MEXICQ.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP
EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE
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I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,
THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE HEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

l

[

SURVEY. Phone (575) 234-3341

_ SHEFT: 1-2 SURVEY NO. 72258
41 MADRON SURVEYING AD, NEW MEXICO [T
d__ u] ]IJ L]
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o ACCESS ROAD PLAT (AA000253614) £
[ PAD ACCESS ROAD FOR THOROUGHBRED 10-3 FED COM 711H, 621H, ?31H ]

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

CENTERLINE SURVEY OF AN ACCESS ROAD CROSSING
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
JUNE 30, 2020

DESCRIFTION

A STRIF OF LAND 30 FEET WIDE CROSSING BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT LAND IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 28
SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15 FEET EACH SIDE OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTERLINE SURVEY:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WITHIN THE SW/4 SW/4 OF SAID SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST,
N.M.P.M., WHENCE THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M.
BEARS S55'03'41"W, A DISTANCE OF B02.59 FEET;

THENCE NB83'44'48"E A DISTANCE OF 189.64 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;

THENCE N44°42'52"E A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF THE LINE HEREIN DESCRIBED;

THENCE NQO0O*15'28"W A DISTANCE OF 80.30 FEET THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE SURVEY, WHENCE THE WEST
QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. BEARS N2310'17"W, A
DISTANCE OF 2273.13 FEET;

SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 319.94 FEET OR 19.39 RODS IN LENGTH, CONTAINING 0.220 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND
BEING ALLOCATED BY FORTIES AS FOLLOWS:

SW/4 SwW/4  319.94 LF. 19.39 RODS 0.220 ACRES

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATE

I, FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, A NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR NO. 12797,
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE CONDUCTED AND AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS SURVEY,

GCENFERAL NOTES THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
1‘) THE INTENT OF THIS ROUTE SURVEY IS TO BELIEF, AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

ACQUIRE AN EASEMENT. SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO.

2.) BASIS OF BEARING AND DISTANCE IS NMSP

EAST (NAD83) MODIFIED TO SURFACE ) . $%

COORDINATES. NAD 83 (FEET) AND NAVD 88 X ¥ 407 SOUTH CAAL

(FEET) COORDINATE SYSTEMS USED IN THE ' : = CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 88220
SURVEY. Phone (575) 234~3341

_ SHEET: 2-2 SURVEY NO. 7225B

D, NEW MEXICO ff

34, MADRON SURVEYINGS
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Kaitlyn A. Luck

HOLLAND & HART. PN Kaitlyn A Luck

KALuck@hollandhart.com

July 01, 2020

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PERSONS:

Re:  Application of Devon Energy Production, LP, for administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location for its Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com #711H Well in the W/2
SW/4 of Section 3 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 10, Township 26 South, Range 31 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received
within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:
Tim Prout
Devon Energy

(405) 552-6113
Tim.Prout@dvn.com

Sincerely,

AL I

Kaitlyn A. Luck
ATTORNEY FOR DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION
COMPANY, L.P.

EXHIBIT

: o
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UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

7 POSTAL SERVICE Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date: _07/01/2020
this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP (1)
Devon - Thoroughbred 621H & 711H NSL Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1
CM# 41132.0002 City:_SANTA FE

State: _NM ZIP+4® 87501

Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 2

Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: o L USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
- Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit lo complete transaction

NP WN -

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I |

9275 0901 1935 6200 0022 7508 45

PS Form 6630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335
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Devon Energy Production Company. L.P,
333 West Sheridan Avenue

deVOIl Oklahoma City, OK 73102
June 25, 2020

Mr. Leonard Lowe

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Application for Nonstandard Locations
Engineering Statement
Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
Thoroughbred 10-3 Fed Com 621H, 711H, 713H, 733H & 732H wells
Sections 10 & 3-26S5-31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard
location for each of the Thoroughbred wells referenced above by decreasing the last take point(s) from
330 feet to 100 feet from the horizontal plane outer boundary. The wells are located in the Purple
Sage-Wolfcamp Gas Pool (Pool Code 98220). It is Devon’s responsibility as a prudent operator to
maximize lateral length and to minimize reserves left in the ground. Decreasing the last take point will
increase the wells effective lateral length by 230 feet thereby increasing ultimate recovery of reserves
and preventing waste of natural resources.

Sincerely,

e 5 B

Paige Bowes
Reservoir Engineer

EXHIBIT

i D






